

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in CMWP Nos. 66/2006, 295/2006, 348/2006,462/2006, 650/2006, 713/1998,715/1998, 949/2006, 1612/2006,1616/2006,3431/2006,3514/2006, 3535/2006,3725/2006, 3727/2006, 3837/2006,4662/2006,5344/2006,5671/2006, 6262/2006,6315/2006, 6318/2006, 8929/2006, 9215/2006,12542/1998, 13919/2006, 13933/1998, 14567/2006, 15739/2006,16106/2006, 19184/2006,20104/2006, 29273/1998, 29553/1998, 35530/2006,35565/1998,35882/1998,35923/1998,41555/2006, 45624/2005, 46209/2005,46647/2005,63862/2005,66257/2005,66259/2005, 66342/2005, 66343/2005,66344/2005,66469/2005,66471/2005,66788/2005, 66928/2006, 67368/2005,67370/2005, 67420/2005, 67430/2005 , 67620/2005, 67625/2005, 67629/2005, 67708/2005, 67761/2005,67790/2005, 67884/2005,67956/2005, 67957/2005,68026/2005, 68043/2005, 68048/2005, 68132/2005, 68175/2005, 68282/2005,68285/2005,68466/2005,68620/2005,68622/2005,68632/2005, 68635/2005,68646/2005, 68665/2005, 68703/2005,68713/2005, 68721/2005, 68745/2005,68967/2005, 68993/2005, 69097/2005,69098/2005, 69099/2005, 69180/2005,69366/2005,69490/2005, 69492/2005, 69494/2005, 69594/2005, 69621/2005,69628/2005, 69631/2005, 69632/2005,69635/2005, 69637/2005, 69638/2005,69640/2005,69675/2005, 69766/2005, ,69772/2005, 69775/2005, 69779/2005,69847/2005, 69882/2005, 69947/2005,69962/2005, 69969/2005, 70299/2005,70338/2005, 70569/2005, 70820/2005, 70884/2005, 70916/2005, 70945/2005,70982/2005,71108/2005, 71266/2005,71275/2005, 71304/2005, 71368/2005,71460/2005, 71527/2005, 71655/2005,71659/2005, 71666/2005, 72172/2005,72240/2005,72347/2005,72513/2005,72526/2005, 73248/2005, 73255/2005,73256/2005, 73514/2005, 73540/2005,73615/2005,73645/2005, 73679/2005,73728/2005, 73769/2005,73790/2005,74120/2005, 74291/2005, 74368/2005,74370/2005, 74371/2005, 74372/2005,74483/2005, 74492/2005, 74531/2005,74903/2005, 74905/2005, 75044/2005,75079/2005, 75387/2005, 75894/2005, 76031/2005, 76096/2005, 76384/2005,76409/2005, 76725/2005, 76838/2005,77280/2005, 77551/2005, 78191/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR SAHKARI AWAS SAMITI LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Senger, Adv.

Mr. Dahkaj Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)/
Caveator(s)

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S. Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandaya, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha D., Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
for Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

R.S.Coop.Hsg.Soc.: Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Substituted service by way of publication is granted.

...3/-

-3-

Learned counsel appearing on caveat waives service.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master