

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.2302/2007

Kanpur Development Authority, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Mahavir Sahakari Awas Samiti Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. V.R. Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai,adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Misra,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

Mohd. Yasir Abbasi,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary,Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar wants to

verify the record and take appropriate steps. He may do so before the next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 5.9.2007 in all the matters.

It is pointed out that Writ Petition 70945/2005 is filed but it is not reported in the office report. Office has to verify the report and make corrections accordingly.

List the matter on 5.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar