

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2302/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in CMWP No. 66/2006 & CMWP No. 295/2006 & CMWP No. 348/2006 & CMWP No. 462/2006 & CMWP No. 650/2006 & CMWP No. 713/1998 & CMWP No. 715/1998 & CMWP No. 949/2006 & CMWP No. 1612/2006 & CMWP No. 1616/2006 & CMWP No. 3431/2006 & CMWP No. 3514/2006 & CMWP No. 3535/2006 & CMWP No. 3725/2006 & CMWP No. 3727/2006 & CMWP No. 3837/2006 & CMWP No. 4662/2006 & CMWP No. 5344/2006 & CMWP No. 5671/2006 & CMWP No. 6262/2006 & CMWP No. 6315/2006 & CMWP No. 6318/2006 & CMWP No. 8929/2006 & CMWP No. 9215/2006 & CMWP No. 12542/1998 & CMWP No. 13919/2006 & CMWP No. 13933/1998 & CMWP No. 14567/2006 & CMWP No. 15739/2006 & CMWP No. 16106/2006 & CMWP No. 19184/2006 & CMWP No. 20104/2006 & CMWP No. 29273/1998 & CMWP No. 29553/1998 & CMWP No. 35530/2006 & CMWP No. 35565/1998 & CMWP No. 35882/1998 & CMWP No. 35923/1998 & CMWP No. 41555/2006 & CMWP No. 45624/2005 & CMWP No. 46209/2005 & CMWP No. 46647/2005 & CMWP No. 63862/2005 & CMWP No. 66257/2005 & CMWP No. 66259/2005 & CMWP No. 66342/2005 & CMWP No. 66343/2005 & CMWP No. 66344/2005 & CMWP No. 66469/2005 & CMWP No. 66471/2005 & CMWP No. 66788/2005 & CMWP No. 66928/2006 & CMWP No. 67368/2005 & CMWP No. 67370/2005 & CMWP No. 67420/2005 & CMWP No. 67430/2005 & CMWP No. 67620/2005 & CMWP No. 67625/2005 & CMWP No. 67629/2005 & CMWP No. 67708/2005 & CMWP No. 67761/2005 & CMWP No. 67790/2005 & CMWP No. 67884/2005 & CMWP No. 67956/2005 & CMWP No. 67957/2005 & CMWP No. 68026/2005 & CMWP No. 68043/2005 & CMWP No. 68048/2005 & CMWP No. 68132/2005 & CMWP No. 68175/2005 & CMWP No. 68282/2005 & CMWP No. 68285/2005 & CMWP No. 68466/2005 & CMWP No. 68620/2005 & CMWP No. 68622/2005 & CMWP No. 68632/2005 & CMWP No. 68635/2005 & CMWP No. 68646/2005 & CMWP No. 68665/2005 & CMWP No. 68703/2005 & CMWP No. 68713/2005 & CMWP No. 68721/2005 & CMWP No. 68745/2005 & CMWP No. 68967/2005 & CMWP No. 68993/2005 & CMWP No. 69097/2005 & CMWP No. 69098/2005 & CMWP No. 69099/2005 & CMWP No. 69180/2005 & CMWP No. 69366/2005 & CMWP No. 69490/2005 & CMWP No. 69492/2005 & CMWP No. 69494/2005 & CMWP No. 69594/2005 & CMWP No. 69621/2005 & CMWP No. 69628/2005 & CMWP No. 69631/2005 & CMWP No. 69632/2005 & CMWP No. 69635/2005 & CMWP No. 69637/2005 & CMWP No. 69638/2005 & CMWP No. 69640/2005 & CMWP No. 69675/2005 & CMWP No. 69766/2005 & CMWP No. 69772/2005 & CMWP No. 69775/2005 & CMWP No. 69779/2005 & CMWP No. 69847/2005 & CMWP No. 69882/2005 & CMWP No. 69947/2005 & CMWP No. 69962/2005 & CMWP No. 69969/2005 & CMWP No. 70299/2005 & CMWP No. 70338/2005 & CMWP No. 70569/2005 & CMWP No. 70820/2005 & CMWP No. 70884/2005 & CMWP No. 70916/2005 & CMWP No. 70945/2005 & CMWP No. 70982/2005 & CMWP No. 71108/2005 & CMWP No. 71266/2005 & CMWP No. 71275/2005 & CMWP No. 71304/2005 & CMWP No. 71368/2005 & CMWP No. 71460/2005 & CMWP No. 71527/2005 & CMWP No. 71655/2005 & CMWP No. 71659/2005 & CMWP No. 71666/2005 & CMWP No. 72172/2005 & CMWP No.

..2/-

:2:

72240/2005 & CMWP No. 72347/2005 & CMWP No. 72513/2005 & CMWP No. 72526/2005 & CMWP No. 73248/2005 & CMWP No. 73255/2005 & CMWP No. 73256/2005 & CMWP No. 73514/2005 & CMWP No. 73540/2005 & CMWP No. 73615/2005 & CMWP No. 73645/2005 & CMWP No. 73679/2005 & CMWP No. 73728/2005 & CMWP No. 73769/2005 & CMWP No. 73790/2005 & CMWP No. 74120/2005 & CMWP No. 74291/2005 & CMWP No. 74368/2005 & CMWP No. 74370/2005 & CMWP No. 74371/2005 & CMWP No. 74372/2005 & CMWP No. 74483/2005 & CMWP No. 74492/2005 & CMWP No. 74531/2005 & CMWP No. 74903/2005 & CMWP No. 74905/2005 & CMWP No. 75044/2005 & CMWP No. 75079/2005 & CMWP No. 75387/2005 & CMWP No. 75894/2005 & CMWP No. 76031/2005 & CMWP No. 76096/2005 & CMWP No. 76384/2005 & CMWP No. 76409/2005 & CMWP No. 76725/2005 & CMWP No. 76838/2005 & CMWP No. 77280/2005 & CMWP No. 77551/2005 & CMWP No. 78191/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Sengar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery ,Adv
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh ,Adv
Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv
Mr. M.P. Shorawala ,Adv
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv
Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh ,Adv

..3/-

:3:

Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-Ii ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
Mr. S.A. Sand,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Anita Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv
Mr. A.Henry,Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das ,Adv

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv
Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Ms. Garima Prashad ,Adv

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi ,Adv

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agarwala,Adv.

Ms. Neha Goel,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar,Adv.

Mrs. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

..4/-

:4:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 7.1.2008.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance.

Office has to verify the petition more particularly with reference to the number of respondents. If there is any error, the same may be communicated to the petitioner to rectify the same. Petitioner is also directed to supply the additional copies of the pleadings to the respondents after rectifying the error.

List the matter on 7.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar