

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 0 2 / 2 0 0 7

K A N P U R D E V E L O P M E N T A U T H O R I T Y , U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M A H A V I R S A H K A R I A W A S S A M I T I L T D.& O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 0 7 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Ku m a r Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudus sery ,Adv  
Mr. Badri P r a s a d Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Chitra Mark a n d a y a ,Adv  
Mr. M.P . Shorawal a ,Adv  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bha r adw aj ,Adv  
Mr. P. K . Jain ,Adv  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv  
Mr. Rajesh ,Adv.  
Mr. Amrit Singh,Adv.  
Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. V. Bal acha ndr a n ,Adv  
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Gupta- Ii ,Adv  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv  
Mr. Ashok Ku m a r Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Ra kes h K. Shar m a ,Adv  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv  
Ms. Ku mud Lata Das ,Adv  
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv  
Mr. R. Neduma r a n ,Adv  
Mr. Ra mes hw a r Pr a s a d Goyal ,Adv  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Amol N. Suryawa n s hi,Adv.  
Mrs. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswa r a Rao Anumolu ,Adv  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv  
Mr. Vibhak a r Mishr a,Adv.  
Mr. K. K . P a ndey,Adv.  
Mr. P a n k a j Shar m a , Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Kau s hi k,Adv.  
Mr. Abhisth Ku m a r ,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Shar mil a Upadhyay ,Adv  
Ms. Garim a P r a s h ad ,Adv  
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi ,Adv  
Ms. Anagha S.Des ai ,Adv.  
Ms. Kusu m Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tessa Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Sudheer Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has to comply with the earlier order and to supply additional copies of pleadings, as per rule to all the Advocates who have filed their appearance for the concerned respondents.

List the matter on 29<sup>th</sup>

January, 2008 with file only.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG